
t UNITED STATES t
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

~S AK0y
P0

O $
+p*~4

Docket No. 50-220

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
ATTN: Mr. J. W. Rushmore

Supervisor Insurance
System Risk Management

300 Erie Boulevard West
Syracuse, New York 13202

Gentlemen:

Spy ) tg~g

<~t'ULAropy
"F«ceo

We are enclosing herewith an amendment to your indemnity agreement
reflecting the changes to 10 CFR Part 140, "Financial Protection Require-
ments and Indemnity Agreements," effective May 1, 1979. The amendments
to Part 140, a copy of which is also enclosed, give effect to the increase
from $ 140 million to $ 160 million in the primary layer of nuclear energy
liability insurance provided by the American Nuclear Insurers and Mutual
Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters.

We would appreciate your indicating acceptance of the amendment to your
indemnity agreement in the space provided and returning one signed copy.
If you have any questions about the foregoing, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Jerome Saltzman, Chic
Antitrust 8 Indemni Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:
l. Amendment to Indemnity Agreement
2. Amendment to 10 CFR Part 140



r

IP

I I



Docket No. 50-220

AHENDHENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B™36

AHENDHENT NO. 13

Effective Hay 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement Wo. B-36, between Niagara
-. Hohawk'Power Corporation and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated August 16,

1967, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000N is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a ~ $ 1,000,000

$82,000,000.

$95,000,000,.

g 10,000,000

$125,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., August 16, 1967, to
12 midnight, August 21, 1969,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., August 22, 1969, to
12 midnight, February 29, 1972,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., Harch 1, 1972, to
12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive)

(F'rom 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to
12 midnight, Harch 20, 1975,
inclusive)

(From 12:Ol a.m., Harch 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1977,
inclusive)

OrrICCW

OIJRNAMCW

OATEN

HRM 318 (976) NRCSC 0240 5 U De 44VCIINMICNTDNINTIN4 4I RICCI I ~ T ~ DD ~ TDD



~ =

~ ~
V

E

~ E

at t ~ t
~

~

I ~t

y E
Et

'E

4



-2-

$140,000,000 * (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to
12.midnight, April 30, 1979,

> inclusive)
$160,000,000 ~ (From 12:01 a.m., l'lay 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMliISSION

/sl lEROME SADZAIAN

Jerome Sal tzman, Chief
-Antitrust 5 Indemnity Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted , 1979

t

By
NIAGARA t<OHAl<K POL|ER CORPORATION

Distribution:
Licensee (2)
LPDR
PDR

Docket Files
AIG Indemnity
AIG R/F
IDinitz Reading

'EDL
Desk

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as
secondary'inancial

protection.

orrioa~

OVRHAMR~

DATR~

IG

IDi z:na

..4J........279.....

N'ORM Sl8 (976) NRC&l 0240

IG

1 z~n
.g/... /?9

0 U O OOVCIINNCNT I'IIINTINOOPItICltl ~ TT ~ 40$ T ~ 0



1 I

"I ~ ~ ~ ~ 5 ~
r. ar

~ =

4 II '-

J

"E
~

I
I

~ 1

p tl
~ ~

~ ~

l'


